
Earliest Registration Times, Spring 2024 
 
Time‐Tickets & Priority Times 

Undergraduate students’ registration time‐tickets will be set based on the minimum number of hours required to 

complete their degree program rather than the hours a student has earned. By example, students with 0 to 15 hours 

remaining to complete their degree will be given an earlier registration time‐ticket than students with 16 to 30 hours 

remaining to complete their degree. 

Priority registration is still allowed and requires Provost Council approval. Groups approved for priority registration will 

receive registration time‐tickets that allow them to register with the group ahead of them unless they were approved 

for a specific time‐ticket. 

The Registrar’s Office will notify enrolled students of their earliest registration time via email. Registration times are 

shown in the table below. Earliest Registration Time emails will be distributed approximately ten calendar days before 

Advising Day. 

All time‐tickets begin at 9:00 p.m. 
 

Registration Group / Category Date & Time 

Advising Day (No Classes) Tuesday, February 20, 2024 

Graduate students, and 
approved undergraduate students 

Wednesday, February 21, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

 Thursday 

‐‐ Friday 

‐‐ Saturday 

0‐15 Hours Remaining Sunday, February 25, 2024, 2020, 9:00 p.m. 

16‐30 Hours Remaining Monday, February 26, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

31‐45 Hours Remaining Tuesday, February 27, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

46‐60 Hours Remaining Wednesday, February 28, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

61‐75 Hours Remaining Thursday, February 29, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

-- Friday 

 Saturday 

76‐90 Hours Remaining Sunday, March 10, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

91‐105 Hours Remaining Monday, March 11, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

106‐120 Hours Remaining Tuesday, March 12, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

Non-Degree Wednesday, March 13, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

Re‐Admits & New Admits Thursday, March 14, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

All Eligible / No Groups Restrictions Monday, March 18, 2024, 9:00 p.m. 

 
 

Groups receiving priority registration: students with an OAR-approved disability accommodation, Honors College 

students, military service members, and student athletes. 
 
 
 
 

 

October 20, 2023 


